All mail: P.O. Box 1536 Secaucus NJ 07096-1536 201-809-1730 Fax: 201-809-1850 818-505-6290 Fax: 818-505-6293

Rose Brand East:

Rose Brand West: 4 Emerson Lane Secaucus NJ 07094 11440 Sheldon Street Sun Valley CA 91359

## Certificate of Flame Resistance

Rose Brand is in business in New York, New York with headquarters in Secaucus, New Jersey and offices also in Sun Valley, California.

The fabric or substrate described below meets the minimum requirements of flame resistance established by the following tests:

·NFPA 701-2010, TM #1

·Calif. Title 19, test # 1237.1, small scale

·British BS 5867: Part 2:1980

-ASTM E-84 earning a Class I or A rating

The material listed below is approved for use by the California State Fire Marshall.

**CSFM Approval No.: F-232.02** 



Made with non-combustible elements, this IFR fabric is inherently and permanently flame resistant for the life of the fabric, without the addition of flame retardant chemicals. This flame resistance will NOT wash out. Rose Brand, however, recommends annual testing of the fabric using the NFPA 705 Field Test method for Textiles, as accumulations of airborne dust and oils may diminish the flame resistance of the fabric.

Owner/Purchaser Name: To be determined

Purchaser PO#: To be determined

Purchaser Project/Event Name: To be determined

Rose Brand Order: To be determined Sales Order Date: To be determined

Fabric Used: Yards Banjo Cloth 48 in IFR

